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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Board of Directors of the Arkansas Health Insurance Marketplace announced Tuesday,
December 10, 2013 they are seeking qualified candidates for the position of Executive Director.
Please refer to the attached for job description and submit inquiries and resumes to: Bureau of
Legislative Research, Attn: Lisa Willits, State Capitol Building, Room 315, Little Rock, Arkansas
72201, 501-683-1649. The closing date for the position is January 10, 2014.

A full copy of the advertisement for the Executive Director position is available at
htip://ARHIM.arkansas.gov,
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AR Democrat/Gazette:
news®@arkansasonline.com
webreleases@arkansasonline.com
Sonny Albarado

City Editor

email: news@arkansasonline.com

Fax: (501) 372-4765

Phone: {501) 378-3585

State news Danny Shameer

State news editor

email: news@arkansasonline.com
Fax: (501) 372-4765

Phone: {501) 378-3568

Yavonda Chase

International Editor

email: ychase®@arkansasonline.com
Fax: (501} 372-4765

Phone: (501) 378-3541

Roger Hedges

AME Business News

email: iweatherlv@arkansasonline.com
Fax: (501) 399-3672

Phone: (501) 378-3518

Arkansas Business:
Mark Friedman

Senior Editor
MFriedman@ABPG.com
George Waldon

Senior Editor
george@abpg.com
Lance Turner
Interactive Editor
[turner@abpg.com

Arkansas Times:
PUBLISHER / Alan Leveritt / alanleveritt@arktimes.com

EDITOR. / Lindsey Millar / lindseymillar@arktimes.com

SENIOR EDITOR/ARKANSAS BLOG EDITOR / Max Brantley / maxbrantley@arktimes.com

Washington Post:
national@washpost.com
business@washpost.com




NY Times:
national@nytimes.com
nytnews@nytimes.com

Chicago Tribune:
tips@tribune.com
business@tribune.com

National Health Underwriters:

Janet Trautwein, Executive Vice President & CEO
202-595-0787; jtrautwein@nahu.org

Jennifer B, Murphy, Senior Vice President of Operations & CFO
202-595-3696; jmurphy@nahu.org

Kelly Loussedes, Vice President of Public Relations
202-595-3074; Kloussedes@nahu.org

Kathryn Gaglione, Senior Manager of Public Relations
202-595-3075; kgaglione@nahu.org

Martin Carr, Vice President of Communications/Editor, HIU Magazine
202-595-0724; mcarr@nahu.org

Alexandra Moyle, Manager of Electronic Communications
202-595-0723; amoyle@nahu.org

The National Underwriter Company/LifeHealth Pro

Bill Coffin

Group Editorial Director

Life & Health Insurance Network
201-526-1230
beoffin@SummitProNets.com

Nichole Morford

Managing Editor
LifeHealthPro.com
720-895-3968
nmorford@SummitProNets.com

Publishers

Dave O'Neil

Group Sales Director
720-895-1532
doneill@SummitProNets.com

Tashawna Rodwell

Group Publisher
720-895-4989
trodwell@SummitProNets.com

John K. Moore

Publisher

314-824-5539
jkmoore@SummitProNets.com





